PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kutlwano Engineering Consulting (Proprietary) Limited	12/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EON CONSULTING (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED	
Street Address:	Building 25, Thornhill Office Park, 94 Bekker Road	
City:	Vorna Valley	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	1686	

Name:	ESKOM HOLDING LIMITED	
Street Address:	Megawatt Park, Maxwell Drive	
City:	Sunninghill, Sandton	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	2196	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12742417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2029551500 Phone: Email: sloftis@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: **HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP**

Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, NW

Intellectual Property Department Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63719.000003

PATENT 501180932 **REEL: 024409 FRAME: 0339**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Anderson		
Total Attachments: 4 source=637193ASSIGNMENT2#page1.tif source=637193ASSIGNMENT2#page2.tif source=637193ASSIGNMENT2#page3.tif source=637193ASSIGNMENT2#page4.tif			

PATENT REEL: 024409 FRAME: 0340

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

entered into by and between

KUTLWANO ENGINEERING CONSULTING (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED a company registered with limited liability according to the Laws of the Republic of South Africa

of Building 25, Thornhill Office Park, Bekker Road, Vorna Valley, 1686, Republic of South Africa

(hereinafter referred to as 'the ASSIGNOR')

and

EON CONSULTING (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

a company registered with limited liability according to the Laws of the Republic of South Africa

Building 25, Thornhill Office Park, 94 Bekker Road, Vorna Valley, 1686, Republic of South Africa

(hereinafter referred to as 'the FIRST ASSIGNEE')

and

ESKOM HOLDINGS LIMITED

Megawatt Park, Maxwell Drive, Sunninghill, Sandton, 2196, Republic of South Africa

(hereinafter referred to as 'the SECOND ASSIGNEE')

(the FIRST ASSIGNEE and the SECOND ASSIGNEE hereinafter referred to collectively as 'the ASSIGNEES')

WHEREAS

of

the ASSIGNOR is the owner of an invention entitled:

LOAD MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

(hereinafter referred to as the 'INVENTION')

the ASSIGNOR filed a provisional patent application in its own name at the South African Patent Office, Pretoria, on 12 November 2007, under Serial No. 2007/09714 (hereinafter referred to as 'the PATENT APPLICATION'):

REEL: 024409 FRAME: 0341

the ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring rights in and to the INVENTION, in and to the PATENT APPLICATION, and in and to the priority rights enjoyed under the provisions of the International Convention in respect of the PATENT APPLICATION; and

the ASSIGNOR is prepared, for good and sufficient consideration, to assign the INVENTION, the PATENT APPLICATION, and the priority rights, to the ASSIGNEES.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS

(1)

The ASSIGNOR hereby cedes, transfers, and assigns to the ASSIGNEES, all its rights, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the PATENT APPLICATION, together with the full and exclusive benefits and advantages thereof, and all rights, powers, emoluments, and advantages whatsoever arising therefrom, including priority rights enjoyed under the provisions of the International Convention, and any other rights arising under any other International Agreement, or under the laws of any country.

(2)

The ASSIGNOR hereby records and agrees that hereafter all rights in and to the PATENT APPLICATION, and in and to the INVENTION, shall vest exclusively in the ASSIGNEES, who shall be entitled to exploit the INVENTION in the Republic of South Africa for their own benefit, and to file patent applications in respect of the INVENTION in any country they may select, and to exploit the INVENTION therein for their own benefit.

(3)

The ASSIGNOR undertakes, when called upon to do so, to do whatever may be required to ensure the filing of patent applications abroad in respect of the INVENTION, and to assist the ASSIGNEES, its successors or assigns, by providing any information or assistance which may be required in the filing and prosecution of such patent applications until patents have been granted, and it undertakes to do so without requiring payment or any consideration therefor.



PATENT

The ASSIGNOR guarantees neither the novelty of the INVENTION, nor that Letters Patent will be granted on the PATENT APPLICATION, nor that exploitation of the INVENTION will not infringe the prior patent rights of any other person, whether in the Republic of South Africa or in any other country.

(5)

The ASSIGNEES hereby accept the foregoing cession and assignment upon the terms and conditions hereinbefore set out.

(6)

The effective date of this agreement is the date of the last signature hereof.

THUS DONE and SIGNED at Pretoria AS WITNESSES

, this 19 day of December 2008

ASSIGNOR

KUTLWANO ENGINEERING

Full Name: Capacity:

2.

THUS DONE and SIGNED at Pretoria, this 19 day of December 2008 **AS WITNESSES**

FIRST ASSIGNEE

EON CONSULTING (PROPRIETARY)

LIMITED

Full Name: RAJEV THOMAS DIRECTOR. Capacity:

2.

, this । প

day of December 2008

THUS DONE and SIGNED at Pretorio

AS WITNESSES

1.

2.

SECOND ASSIGNEE

ESKOM HOLDINGS LIMITED
Full Name: Fehmidah Skoor
Capacity: Senior Legal Advisor

Signed en the. alexe date lesone. me.

PATENT REEL: 024409 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 05/19/2010